

Erratum

Erratum to 'Interactions of agonists with an allosteric antagonist at muscarinic acetylcholine M_2 receptors' [Eur. J. Pharmacol. 316 (1996) 27–32]¹

Alfred Lanzafame, Arthur Christopoulos, Fred Mitchelson *

Departments of Pharmaceutical Biology and Pharmacology, Victorian College of Pharmacy (Monash University), Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia

Received 20 May 1996; revised 6 August 1996; accepted 9 August 1996

Keywords: Muscarinic acetylcholine receptor agonist; Bisquaternary allosteric antagonist

In the above-mentioned article, the following corrections should be made:

Page 29, legend to Fig. 1 should read: 'Arunlakshana–Schild plot for the effect of $C_7/3'$ -phth using acetylcholine as agonist. Each point represents the geometric mean dose ratio; the number of experiments is indicated in parentheses. The linear regression through the data points (broken line) has a slope of 0.68 as indicated. A non-linear regression through the data points (continuous line), based on allosteric interaction (see Section 2), with a K_B value of 189.6 nM and a α value of 268.2 is also shown. A line with the same K_B value and a slope of unity (dotted line) is shown for comparison. Where S.E. bars are not shown, they lie within the dimensions of the symbol.'

Page 29, legend to Fig. 2, the first sentence should read: 'Arunlakshana–Schild plot for $C_7/3'$ -phth with various agonists; acetylcholine (\circ), carbachol (∇), (+)-*cis*-dioxolane (\diamond) and oxotremorine-M (\square).'

Page 30, right-hand column, last line of Section 3.3 should read: '... in Tyrode solution did not ($P > 0.05$).'

The publisher apologises for any inconvenience caused.

* Corresponding author. Tel.: (61-3) 9903-9564; Fax: (61-3) 9903-9638.

¹ PII of original article: S0014-2999(96)00639-5